• Totally Wire Free
• Entirely Self Contained
• 14 Tones Selectable From
Control Panel
• Up to 7 Year Battery Life
• Adjustable Sound Level to
maximum of 105dB
• Optional Callpoint Input

Door Release Interface
Auxiliary Output for Alarm
ORDER CODES
EDA-A200 Radio Electronic Sounder (White)
EDA-A205 Radio Electronic Sounder (Red)
EDA-A250 Radio Actuator / Output Module
EDA-A260 Radio Strobe Unit
EDA-A280 Radio Output with Clean Contacts
Electro-Detectors Distributor: ARM Ltd, Brunel Road, Enterprise Park, Leominster. HR6 0LX.
                                                                        tel: (01568) 610 016             fax: (01568) 615 511
                                                                                                                e-mail: sales@arm.uk.com        web: www.arm.uk.com
Fixing Points
Cable Entry
Terminal Mounting
Point
Unit Securing Screw
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Conforms to appropriate sections of BS5839 and EN54
Powered by two independent lithium cells
Main Battery  – type D cell
Standby Battery – type AA cell
LED indicator for alarm and fault conditions
Internal magnetic reed switch to reset unit
Unit Numbers 1 – 3000
255 Selectable Sounder Areas
Standard Tones - Low Pitch
- High Pitch
- Slow Sweep
- Warble
- 4 x Intermittent Tones
- 8 x Class Change Tones
Volume105 – 85 dBA Internally adjustable
Auxiliary Output Clean contact Closes on Alarm
Switch rating 1A @ 24V
Radio Specification
DTI Specification MPT 1344
Licence No. RTD 3923
Frequency 173.2250 MHz
Modulation NBFM
Deviation +/- 1.5KHz
Transmitter Power 10mW ERP
Response Time 1 second
Sounder Outline       All dimensions in mm
GENERAL INFORMATION
Weight 350g  (approx.)
Dimensions (Including Base)
Height 145mm
Width 115mm
Depth 65mm
Indications High intensity clear RED
in alarm, flashes in fault
and test modes
Fixing Holes 2x 4mm (No. 6 Screws)
Terminal Capacity 2 x 1.5mm2
Cable Entry 20mm Diameter
Rear entry only
Finish White or Red Polished
Colours Optional
OPTIONS
EDA-A200 Radio Electronic Sounder (White)
EDA-A250 Radio Actuator (Auxiliary Output)
EDA-A260 Radio Flashing Beacon
EDA-A280 Radio Clean Contact NO/NC Output
Unit
Add 1 for callpoint input connection*
Add 2 for External / remote antenna
Add 5 for colour Red
Add 10 for Auxiliary Output
EDA-A900 Radio Extension Sounder**
EDA-A910 24v Hardwired Sounder to match
EDA tones
EDA-A012 Mains Interface Relay for Mains
operated Sirens or Door releases